SWIFT Abridged Applications

February 3, 2015
Date Amount
Received Entity Requested Fund Type County Region Project Description
01/30/15 Ables Springs Water Supply Corp S 1,217,615 L Kaufman C Refinance debt.
02/02/15 Angelina-Neches RA S 231,865,000 LLD/M  Angelina | Lake Columbia project.
02/03/15 Brazosport Water Authority S 28,300,000 L Brazoria H New wells and reverse osmosis treatment.
01/15/15 Canyon Regional Water Authority S 55,000,000 L Guadalupe L Wells Ranch Phase Il expansion project.
02/02/15 Central Harris County RWA S 22,660,890 L/M Harris H Treatment Expansion Project.
02/02/15 Central Harris County RWA S 9,459,020 L/M Harris H Transmission line.
02/02/15 Central Harris County RWA S 9,240,415 L/M Harris H Transmission line.
02/02/15 Central Harris County RWA S 10,764,650 L/M Harris H Transmission line connection to internal distribution.
01/30/15 City of Bedford S 90,000,000 L/M Tarrant C Water distribution system conservation program.
01/28/15 City of Cleveland S 443,014 L Liberty H Water Plant upgrade.
02/02/15 City of College Station S 6,747,964 L/M Brazos G Supplemental wells and appurtenances.
01/02/15 City of Dallas Water Utility $ 140,000,000 L Dallas c Integrated Pipeline Project.
02/03/15 City of Fort Worth S 76,000,000 L Tarrant C Meter upgrade and replacement project.
02/03/15 City of Groveton S 2,195,000 L Trinity | Well and transmission main project.
Harris/F
01/30/15  City of Houston $ 112,498,722 L/M G H  Transmission line.
Bend/Mont
. Harris/Ft . .
01/30/15 City of Houston S 183,642,539 L/M H Treatment Expansion Project.
Bend/Mont
01/28/15 City of Marfa S 702,770 L Presidio E Well replacement.



SWIFT Abridged Applications

February 3, 2015
Date Amount

Received Entity Requested Fund Type County Region Project Description
01/28/15 City of Rhome S 1,182,000 D Wise C Supplemental well and appurtenances.
02/02/15 City of San Angelo S 150,000,000 L Tom Green F Potable re-use project.
02/03/15 City of Waco S 5,821,200 L McLennan G Reuse Project.
01/30/15 Coastal Water Authority S 300,000,000 L,B/M  Harris H Luce Bayou Interbasin Transfer Project.
02/03/15  El Paso Water Utilities S 50,000,000 L El Paso E Land acquisition project for future water demand.

Greater T Utility Authority,
01/15/15 é;?/ sfrszmor;:an Hity Authority S 1,235,000 L Grayson C Supplemental Wells and appurtenances.

terT tility Authorit

01/15/15 Gr'ea er Texoma Utility Authority, S 25,000,000 L Grayson C 10 MGD WTP Expansion to 20 MGD.

City of Sherman

Greater Texoma Utility Authority, Grayson/
01/29/15 2,030,000 L ) C Suppl tal wells and t .

/29/ City of Whitewright $ P upplemental wells and appurtenances
terT tility Authorit

01/28/15 Grtea er Texoma Utility Authority, S 905,000 L Denton C Supplemental wells and appurtenances.

City of Krum
02/02/15 Guadalupe Blanco RA S 136,350,610 L,D,B/M Guadalupe L Integrated Water/Power Project.
02/03/15 Hays Caldwell Public Utility Agency S 12,000,000 L Hays L Interconnect project.
02/02/15 Hidalgo County Irrigation District #1 S 14,329,570 ?/M Hidalgo M Replacement of canal lining and interconnect.
01/30/15 Houston Co WC&ID No. 1 S 3,500,000 L Houston | Rehab of Morning Glory/Houston Co Lake outlet.
01/29/15 Lone Star Regional Water Authority S 24,500,000 B Williamson G Storage tanks, pump stations and pipeline project.
02/03/15 Maverick County WCID #1 S 9,000,000 L,D,B Maverick M Canal lining project.
01/30/15 No. Texas Municipal Water District S 360,216,000 L/M Collin C Facility improvements strategy.
01/30/15 No. Texas Municipal Water District S 430,650,000 L/M Collin C Lower Bois d'Arc Reservoir Project.



Date
Received

01/30/15

01/30/15

02/02/15

02/02/15

02/02/15

02/02/15

02/02/15

01/29/15

01/02/15

02/03/15

01/29/15

01/30/15

01/30/15

01/30/15

Entity

North Fort Bend WA

North Fort Bend WA

North Harris County RWA

North Harris County RWA

North Harris County RWA

North Harris County RWA

Oakmont Saddle Mountain WSC

Palo Pinto MUD No. 1

Tarrant Regional Water District

United Irrigation District

Upper Trinity RWD

West Harris County RWA

West Harris County RWA

West Harris County RWA

SWIFT Abridged Applications

Amount

Requested

304,000,000

251,849,344

44,122,500

135,388,800

551,754,800

222,140,600

300,000

87,200,000

300,000,000

8,000,000

320,126,472

325,440,000

306,200,000

February 3, 2015
Fund Type County
L/M Harris
L/M Harris
L/M Harris
L/M Harris
L/M Harris
L/M Harris
D Real
L,D,B/M Palo Pinto

L Tarrant

L,D Hidalgo

D,B/M  Denton
L/M Harris
L/M Harris
L/M Harris

180,500,000

5,544,479,495

Fund Types: L = Low-Interest Loan, D = Deferred, B = Board Participation, M = Multi-year Commitment

Region Project Description

Transmission line.

Treatment Expansion Project.

Expansion of internal distribution capacity.

Transmission line.

Treatment Expansion Project.

Transmission line.

Well project.

Turkey Peak Reservoir Project

Integrated Pipeline Project.

Off-channel storage facility.

Lake Ralph Hall Reservoir Project.

Transmission line.

Treatment Expansion Project.

Distribution Lines.



