## SWIFT Abridged Applications February 3, 2015

Date Received	Entity	Amount Requested	Fund Type	County	Region	Project Description
01/30/15	Ables Springs Water Supply Corp	\$ 1,217,615	L	Kaufman	С	Refinance debt.
02/02/15	Angelina-Neches RA	\$ 231,865,000	L,D/M	Angelina	I	Lake Columbia project.
02/03/15	Brazosport Water Authority	\$ 28,300,000	L	Brazoria	Н	New wells and reverse osmosis treatment.
01/15/15	Canyon Regional Water Authority	\$ 55,000,000	L	Guadalupe	L	Wells Ranch Phase II expansion project.
02/02/15	Central Harris County RWA	\$ 22,660,890	L/M	Harris	Н	Treatment Expansion Project.
02/02/15	Central Harris County RWA	\$ 9,459,020	L/M	Harris	Н	Transmission line.
02/02/15	Central Harris County RWA	\$ 9,240,415	L/M	Harris	Н	Transmission line.
02/02/15	Central Harris County RWA	\$ 10,764,650	L/M	Harris	Н	Transmission line connection to internal distribution.
01/30/15	City of Bedford	\$ 90,000,000	L/M	Tarrant	С	Water distribution system conservation program.
01/28/15	City of Cleveland	\$ 443,014	L	Liberty	Н	Water Plant upgrade.
02/02/15	City of College Station	\$ 6,747,964	L/M	Brazos	G	Supplemental wells and appurtenances.
01/02/15	City of Dallas Water Utility	\$ 140,000,000	L	Dallas	С	Integrated Pipeline Project.
02/03/15	City of Fort Worth	\$ 76,000,000	L	Tarrant	С	Meter upgrade and replacement project.
02/03/15	City of Groveton	\$ 2,195,000	L	Trinity	I	Well and transmission main project.
01/30/15	City of Houston	\$ 112,498,722	L/M	Harris/Ft Bend/Mont	Н	Transmission line.
01/30/15	City of Houston	\$ 183,642,539	L/M	Harris/Ft Bend/Mont	Н	Treatment Expansion Project.
01/28/15	City of Marfa	\$ 702,770	L	Presidio	Е	Well replacement.

## SWIFT Abridged Applications February 3, 2015

Date Received	Entity	Amount Requested	Fund Type	County	Region	Project Description
01/28/15	City of Rhome	\$ 1,182,000	D	Wise	С	Supplemental well and appurtenances.
02/02/15	City of San Angelo	\$ 150,000,000	L	Tom Green	F	Potable re-use project.
02/03/15	City of Waco	\$ 5,821,200	L	McLennan	G	Reuse Project.
01/30/15	Coastal Water Authority	\$ 300,000,000	L,B/M	Harris	Н	Luce Bayou Interbasin Transfer Project.
02/03/15	El Paso Water Utilities	\$ 50,000,000	L	El Paso	Е	Land acquisition project for future water demand.
01/15/15	Greater Texoma Utility Authority, City of Tom Bean	\$ 1,235,000	L	Grayson	С	Supplemental Wells and appurtenances.
01/15/15	Greater Texoma Utility Authority, City of Sherman	\$ 25,000,000	L	Grayson	С	10 MGD WTP Expansion to 20 MGD.
01/29/15	Greater Texoma Utility Authority, City of Whitewright	\$ 2,030,000	L	Grayson/ Fannin	С	Supplemental wells and appurtenances.
01/28/15	Greater Texoma Utility Authority, City of Krum	\$ 905,000	L	Denton	С	Supplemental wells and appurtenances.
02/02/15	Guadalupe Blanco RA	\$ 136,350,610	L,D,B/M	Guadalupe	L	Integrated Water/Power Project.
02/03/15	Hays Caldwell Public Utility Agency	\$ 12,000,000	L	Hays	L	Interconnect project.
02/02/15	Hidalgo County Irrigation District #1	\$ 14,329,570	?/M	Hidalgo	М	Replacement of canal lining and interconnect.
01/30/15	Houston Co WC&ID No. 1	\$ 3,500,000	L	Houston	I	Rehab of Morning Glory/Houston Co Lake outlet.
01/29/15	Lone Star Regional Water Authority	\$ 24,500,000	В	Williamson	G	Storage tanks, pump stations and pipeline project.
02/03/15	Maverick County WCID #1	\$ 9,000,000	L,D,B	Maverick	М	Canal lining project.
01/30/15	No. Texas Municipal Water District	\$ 360,216,000	L/M	Collin	С	Facility improvements strategy.
01/30/15	No. Texas Municipal Water District	\$ 430,650,000	L/M	Collin	С	Lower Bois d'Arc Reservoir Project.

## **SWIFT Abridged Applications** February 3, 2015

Date Received	Entity	Amount Requested	Fund Type	County	Region	Project Description
01/30/15	North Fort Bend WA	\$ 304,000,000	L/M	Harris	Н	Transmission line.
01/30/15	North Fort Bend WA	\$ 251,849,344	L/M	Harris	Н	Treatment Expansion Project.
02/02/15	North Harris County RWA	\$ 44,122,500	L/M	Harris	Н	Expansion of internal distribution capacity.
02/02/15	North Harris County RWA	\$ 135,388,800	L/M	Harris	Н	Transmission line.
02/02/15	North Harris County RWA	\$ 551,754,800	L/M	Harris	Н	Treatment Expansion Project.
02/02/15	North Harris County RWA	\$ 222,140,600	L/M	Harris	Н	Transmission line.
02/02/15	Oakmont Saddle Mountain WSC	\$ 300,000	D	Real	J	Well project.
01/29/15	Palo Pinto MUD No. 1	\$ 87,200,000	L,D,B/M	Palo Pinto	G	Turkey Peak Reservoir Project
01/02/15	Tarrant Regional Water District	\$ 300,000,000	L	Tarrant	С	Integrated Pipeline Project.
02/03/15	United Irrigation District	\$ 8,000,000	L,D	Hidalgo	М	Off-channel storage facility.
01/29/15	Upper Trinity RWD	\$ 320,126,472	D,B/M	Denton	С	Lake Ralph Hall Reservoir Project.
01/30/15	West Harris County RWA	\$ 325,440,000	L/M	Harris	Н	Transmission line.
01/30/15	West Harris County RWA	\$ 306,200,000	L/M	Harris	Н	Treatment Expansion Project.
01/30/15	West Harris County RWA	\$ 180,500,000	L/M	Harris	Н	Distribution Lines.

\$ 5,544,479,495

Fund Types: L = Low-Interest Loan, D = Deferred, B = Board Participation, M = Multi-year Commitment